B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)

11-12-2004



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 102880267 To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Cheng-Hui HSU Name: Taiwan San Tyau Co., Ltd. Street Address: No. 126, Pao Chung Road, Hsin Tien City 3. Nature of Conveyance: City, State, Zip: Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 10/20/04 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s). 4. (B) Patent Number(s). D478,292 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ☐ Additional Numbers Attached. Title: Measure Tape Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Total Number of Applications and Document Should be Mailed: Patents Involved: 1 Name: 7. Total Fee: **Eugene Mar** \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) **Bacon & Thomas, PLLC** 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eugene Mar November 8, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

11/10/2004 DBYRNE 00000076 D478292

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT	DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled	(invention Title) MEASURE TAPE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one)	he ACCICNICD(e) announced with this Accions and
(Check one)  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by t  U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	filed
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.  U.S. Patent No. <u>B478</u> , 292	filed issued Aug. 12, 2003
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) 🗵 U.S. Patent rights only	
	shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	•
(Full name of first assignor) Cheng - Hui HSU (Address) No.126, Pao Chung Road, Hsin Tien	City Tainoi Haion Maisan D. O. C.
(Address) INO. 12071 do Chang Road/115111 11en	City/laiper hsien/laiwan/R.O.C.
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Taiwan San Tyau Co., Ltd.	
(Address of Assignee) No.126, Pao Chung Road, Hsin Tien	City,Taipei Hsien,Taiwan,R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one)  an individual	
n partnership	
a Corporation of Taiwan	R.O.C.
	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	(6)
,	(State or Country)
☐ Additional assignees are being named on se	inarately numbered chapts attached boroto
	parately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG	NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and inter	est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
	s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement,	
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG	
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG	• • • •
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSI ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding	
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applica	
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right	
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and	enforce proper protection for said invention.
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	OCT. 20 , 2004
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Constant of a constant of a c	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
( a g a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	(Saic)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 11/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0424